LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.
Bill Fact Sheet — December 12, 2025
https://legilist.com
Bill page: https://legilist.com/bill/114/s/1910

S 1910

Financial Services and General Government Appropriations Act, 2016

Congress: 114 (2015-2017, Ended)

Chamber: Senate

Policy Area: Economics and Public Finance

Introduced: Jul 30, 2015

Current Status: Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 176.

Latest Action: Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 176. (Jul 30, 2015)
Official Text: https://lwww.congress.gov/bill/114th-congress/senate-bill/1910

Sponsor

Name: Sen. Boozman, John [R-AR]
Party: Republican < State AR ¢ Chamber: Senate

Cosponsors

No cosponsors are listed for this bill.

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Appropriations Committee Senate Hearings By (subcommittee) Jun 23, 2015

Subjects & Policy Tags
Policy Area:

Economics and Public Finance


https://legilist.com
https://legilist.com/bill/114/s/1910
https://www.congress.gov/bill/114th-congress/senate-bill/1910
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001236

Related Bills

Bill

114 S
1182

114 S
3196

114 HR
2121

114 HR
1675

114 HR
2029

114 HR
1478

114 HR
3808

114 S
2132

114 S
2038

114 HR
3148

114 S
1484

114 S
1799

114 HR
1334

114 HR
1408

114 HR
1847

114 HR
3029

114 HR
2995

114 S
1367

114 S
1086

114 S
682

114 HR
650

114 HR
299

114 HR
601

114 HR
1259

Relationship
Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Last Action

Dec 20, 2016: By Senator Thune from Committee on Commerce, Science, and Transportation filed written
report under authority of the order of the Senate of 12/10/2016. Report No. 114-426. Minority views filed.

Jul 13, 2016: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs.

May 24, 2016: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Banking, Housing,
and Urban Affairs.

Feb 4, 2016: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Banking, Housing,
and Urban Affairs.

Dec 18, 2015: Became Public Law No: 114-113.

Nov 17, 2015: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Banking, Housing,
and Urban Affairs.

Oct 22, 2015: Referred to the House Committee on Financial Services.

Oct 6, 2015: Read the second time. Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar
No. 251.

Sep 16, 2015: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs.

Jul 24, 2015: Referred to the Subcommittee on Communications and Technology.

Jul 23, 2015: Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs. Hearings held.

Jul 16, 2015: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs. (Sponsor
introductory remarks on measure: CR S5173-5174)

Jul 15, 2015: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Banking, Housing,
and Urban Affairs.

Jul 15, 2015: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Banking, Housing,
and Urban Affairs.

Jul 15, 2015: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Agriculture, Nutrition,
and Forestry.

Jul 13, 2015: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR E1047)

Jul 9, 2015: Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 144.

May 18, 2015: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs.

Apr 28, 2015: Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs. Hearings held. Hearings printed: S.Hrg.
114-98.

Apr 16, 2015: Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs. Hearings held. Hearings printed: S.Hrg.
114-49.

Apr 15, 2015: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Banking, Housing,
and Urban Affairs.

Apr 14, 2015: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Banking, Housing,
and Urban Affairs.

Apr 14, 2015: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Banking, Housing,
and Urban Affairs.

Apr 14, 2015: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Banking, Housing,
and Urban Affairs.


https://legilist.com/bill/114/s/1182
https://legilist.com/bill/114/s/1182
https://legilist.com/bill/114/s/3196
https://legilist.com/bill/114/s/3196
https://legilist.com/bill/114/hr/2121
https://legilist.com/bill/114/hr/2121
https://legilist.com/bill/114/hr/1675
https://legilist.com/bill/114/hr/1675
https://legilist.com/bill/114/hr/2029
https://legilist.com/bill/114/hr/2029
https://legilist.com/bill/114/hr/1478
https://legilist.com/bill/114/hr/1478
https://legilist.com/bill/114/hr/3808
https://legilist.com/bill/114/hr/3808
https://legilist.com/bill/114/s/2132
https://legilist.com/bill/114/s/2132
https://legilist.com/bill/114/s/2038
https://legilist.com/bill/114/s/2038
https://legilist.com/bill/114/hr/3148
https://legilist.com/bill/114/hr/3148
https://legilist.com/bill/114/s/1484
https://legilist.com/bill/114/s/1484
https://legilist.com/bill/114/s/1799
https://legilist.com/bill/114/s/1799
https://legilist.com/bill/114/hr/1334
https://legilist.com/bill/114/hr/1334
https://legilist.com/bill/114/hr/1408
https://legilist.com/bill/114/hr/1408
https://legilist.com/bill/114/hr/1847
https://legilist.com/bill/114/hr/1847
https://legilist.com/bill/114/hr/3029
https://legilist.com/bill/114/hr/3029
https://legilist.com/bill/114/hr/2995
https://legilist.com/bill/114/hr/2995
https://legilist.com/bill/114/s/1367
https://legilist.com/bill/114/s/1367
https://legilist.com/bill/114/s/1086
https://legilist.com/bill/114/s/1086
https://legilist.com/bill/114/s/682
https://legilist.com/bill/114/s/682
https://legilist.com/bill/114/hr/650
https://legilist.com/bill/114/hr/650
https://legilist.com/bill/114/hr/299
https://legilist.com/bill/114/hr/299
https://legilist.com/bill/114/hr/601
https://legilist.com/bill/114/hr/601
https://legilist.com/bill/114/hr/1259
https://legilist.com/bill/114/hr/1259

Bill

114 HR
1265

114 HR
1480

114 S
924

114 S
871

114 S
752

114 S
530

114 S
423

114 S
372

Relationship
Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Last Action

Apr 14, 2015: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Banking, Housing,
and Urban Affairs.

Apr 14, 2015: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Banking, Housing,
and Urban Affairs.

Apr 14, 2015: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs.

Mar 26, 2015: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs. (text of
measure as introduced: CR S2048-2049)

Mar 17, 2015: Read twice and referred to the Committee on the Budget.

Mar 3, 2015: Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs. Hearings held. Hearings printed: S.Hrg.
114-5.

Feb 12, 2015: Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs. Hearings held. Hearings printed: S.Hrg.
114-8.

Feb 4, 2015: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs.


https://legilist.com/bill/114/hr/1265
https://legilist.com/bill/114/hr/1265
https://legilist.com/bill/114/hr/1480
https://legilist.com/bill/114/hr/1480
https://legilist.com/bill/114/s/924
https://legilist.com/bill/114/s/924
https://legilist.com/bill/114/s/871
https://legilist.com/bill/114/s/871
https://legilist.com/bill/114/s/752
https://legilist.com/bill/114/s/752
https://legilist.com/bill/114/s/530
https://legilist.com/bill/114/s/530
https://legilist.com/bill/114/s/423
https://legilist.com/bill/114/s/423
https://legilist.com/bill/114/s/372
https://legilist.com/bill/114/s/372

Summary (as of Jul 30, 2015)

Financial Services and General Government Appropriations Act, 2016

Department of the Treasury Appropriations Act, 2016

Provides appropriations to the Department of the Treasury, including the Internal Revenue Service.

Executive Office of the President Appropriations Act, 2016

Provides appropriations to the Executive Office of the President.

Judiciary Appropriations Act, 2016

Provides appropriations to the judiciary, including the Supreme Court of the United States and other federal courts.
District of Columbia Appropriations Act, 2016

Provides appropriations to the District of Columbia, including Federal Funds and District of Columbia Funds.

Provides appropriations to independent agencies responsible for overseeing areas such as the financial,
telecommunications, and consumer products industries; federal elections; the federal workforce; and federal buildings.

D.C. Opportunity Scholarship Program School Certification Requirements Act

Amends the Scholarships for Opportunity and Results Act to establish additional requirements for schools participating in
the program.

Sets forth permissible, restricted, and prohibited uses for funds provided by this and other appropriations Acts.
Financial Regulatory Improvement Act of 2015

Amends the Gramm-Leach-Bliley Act, the Federal Home Loan Bank Act, the Riegle Community Development and
Regulatory Improvement Act of 1994, the Truth in Lending Act, the Consumer Financial Protection Act of 2010, the
Federal Deposit Insurance Act, and other laws that regulate financial institutions and securities markets.

Changes the process and criteria for determining the size of financial entities that are systemically important and are
subject to additional regulations and oversight.

Amends provisions that provide protections to consumers of various financial products.



Actions Timeline

Jul 30, 2015: Introduced in Senate

Jul 30, 2015: Committee on Appropriations. Original measure reported to Senate by Senator Boozman. With written
report No. 114-97.

Jul 30, 2015: Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 176.

Jun 23, 2015: Committee on Appropriations Senate Subcommittee on Financial Services and General Government.
Hearings held prior to introduction and/or referral. Hearings printed: S.Hrg. 114-181.

May 12, 2015: Committee on Appropriations Senate Subcommittee on Financial Services and General Government.
Hearings held prior to introduction and/or referral. Hearings printed: S.Hrg. 114-181.

May 5, 2015: Committee on Appropriations Senate Subcommittee on Financial Services and General Government.
Hearings held prior to introduction and/or referral. Hearings printed: S.Hrg. 114-181.

Mar 24, 2015: Committee on Appropriations Senate Subcommittee on Financial Services and General Government.
Hearings held prior to introduction and/or referral. Hearings printed: S.Hrg. 114-181.

Mar 3, 2015: Committee on Appropriations Senate Subcommittee on Financial Services and General Government.
Hearings held prior to introduction and/or referral. Hearings printed: S.Hrg. 114-181.

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com - Public data belongs to the public.


https://legilist.com

