

S 1910

Financial Services and General Government Appropriations Act, 2016

Congress: 114 (2015–2017, Ended)

Chamber: Senate

Policy Area: Economics and Public Finance

Introduced: Jul 30, 2015

Current Status: Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 176.

Latest Action: Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 176. (Jul 30, 2015)

Official Text: <https://www.congress.gov/bill/114th-congress/senate-bill/1910>

Sponsor

Name: Sen. Boozman, John [R-AR]

Party: Republican • **State:** AR • **Chamber:** Senate

Cosponsors

No cosponsors are listed for this bill.

Committee Activity

Committee	Chamber	Activity	Date
Appropriations Committee	Senate	Hearings By (subcommittee)	Jun 23, 2015

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Economics and Public Finance

Related Bills

Bill	Relationship	Last Action
114 S 1182	Related bill	Dec 20, 2016: By Senator Thune from Committee on Commerce, Science, and Transportation filed written report under authority of the order of the Senate of 12/10/2016. Report No. 114-426. Minority views filed.
114 S 3196	Related bill	Jul 13, 2016: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs.
114 HR 2121	Related bill	May 24, 2016: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs.
114 HR 1675	Related bill	Feb 4, 2016: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs.
114 HR 2029	Related bill	Dec 18, 2015: Became Public Law No: 114-113.
114 HR 1478	Related bill	Nov 17, 2015: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs.
114 HR 3808	Related bill	Oct 22, 2015: Referred to the House Committee on Financial Services.
114 S 2132	Related bill	Oct 6, 2015: Read the second time. Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 251.
114 S 2038	Related bill	Sep 16, 2015: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs.
114 HR 3148	Related bill	Jul 24, 2015: Referred to the Subcommittee on Communications and Technology.
114 S 1484	Related bill	Jul 23, 2015: Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs. Hearings held.
114 S 1799	Related bill	Jul 16, 2015: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs. (Sponsor introductory remarks on measure: CR S5173-5174)
114 HR 1334	Related bill	Jul 15, 2015: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs.
114 HR 1408	Related bill	Jul 15, 2015: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs.
114 HR 1847	Related bill	Jul 15, 2015: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Agriculture, Nutrition, and Forestry.
114 HR 3029	Related bill	Jul 13, 2015: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR E1047)
114 HR 2995	Related bill	Jul 9, 2015: Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 144.
114 S 1367	Related bill	May 18, 2015: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs.
114 S 1086	Related bill	Apr 28, 2015: Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs. Hearings held. Hearings printed: S.Hrg. 114-98.
114 S 682	Related bill	Apr 16, 2015: Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs. Hearings held. Hearings printed: S.Hrg. 114-49.
114 HR 650	Related bill	Apr 15, 2015: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs.
114 HR 299	Related bill	Apr 14, 2015: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs.
114 HR 601	Related bill	Apr 14, 2015: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs.
114 HR 1259	Related bill	Apr 14, 2015: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs.

Bill	Relationship	Last Action
114 HR 1265	Related bill	Apr 14, 2015: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs.
114 HR 1480	Related bill	Apr 14, 2015: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs.
114 S 924	Related bill	Apr 14, 2015: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs.
114 S 871	Related bill	Mar 26, 2015: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs. (text of measure as introduced: CR S2048-2049)
114 S 752	Related bill	Mar 17, 2015: Read twice and referred to the Committee on the Budget.
114 S 530	Related bill	Mar 3, 2015: Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs. Hearings held. Hearings printed: S.Hrg. 114-5.
114 S 423	Related bill	Feb 12, 2015: Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs. Hearings held. Hearings printed: S.Hrg. 114-8.
114 S 372	Related bill	Feb 4, 2015: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs.

Financial Services and General Government Appropriations Act, 2016

Department of the Treasury Appropriations Act, 2016

Provides appropriations to the Department of the Treasury, including the Internal Revenue Service.

Executive Office of the President Appropriations Act, 2016

Provides appropriations to the Executive Office of the President.

Judiciary Appropriations Act, 2016

Provides appropriations to the judiciary, including the Supreme Court of the United States and other federal courts.

District of Columbia Appropriations Act, 2016

Provides appropriations to the District of Columbia, including Federal Funds and District of Columbia Funds.

Provides appropriations to independent agencies responsible for overseeing areas such as the financial, telecommunications, and consumer products industries; federal elections; the federal workforce; and federal buildings.

D.C. Opportunity Scholarship Program School Certification Requirements Act

Amends the Scholarships for Opportunity and Results Act to establish additional requirements for schools participating in the program.

Sets forth permissible, restricted, and prohibited uses for funds provided by this and other appropriations Acts.

Financial Regulatory Improvement Act of 2015

Amends the Gramm-Leach-Bliley Act, the Federal Home Loan Bank Act, the Riegle Community Development and Regulatory Improvement Act of 1994, the Truth in Lending Act, the Consumer Financial Protection Act of 2010, the Federal Deposit Insurance Act, and other laws that regulate financial institutions and securities markets.

Changes the process and criteria for determining the size of financial entities that are systemically important and are subject to additional regulations and oversight.

Amends provisions that provide protections to consumers of various financial products.

Actions Timeline

- **Jul 30, 2015:** Introduced in Senate
- **Jul 30, 2015:** Committee on Appropriations. Original measure reported to Senate by Senator Boozman. With written report No. 114-97.
- **Jul 30, 2015:** Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 176.
- **Jun 23, 2015:** Committee on Appropriations Senate Subcommittee on Financial Services and General Government. Hearings held prior to introduction and/or referral. Hearings printed: S.Hrg. 114-181.
- **May 12, 2015:** Committee on Appropriations Senate Subcommittee on Financial Services and General Government. Hearings held prior to introduction and/or referral. Hearings printed: S.Hrg. 114-181.
- **May 5, 2015:** Committee on Appropriations Senate Subcommittee on Financial Services and General Government. Hearings held prior to introduction and/or referral. Hearings printed: S.Hrg. 114-181.
- **Mar 24, 2015:** Committee on Appropriations Senate Subcommittee on Financial Services and General Government. Hearings held prior to introduction and/or referral. Hearings printed: S.Hrg. 114-181.
- **Mar 3, 2015:** Committee on Appropriations Senate Subcommittee on Financial Services and General Government. Hearings held prior to introduction and/or referral. Hearings printed: S.Hrg. 114-181.